SPEC NO:  B-23-C-0037                     REV NO:  A/0                           DATE: Mar/2023                        PAGE:  1 OF 16
Under Development
Mass production ●
 Specification
RoHS
·       Client Name：
                   客户名称：
                Client P/N：

Catalog目录
1. Product naming rules
    产品命名规则···························3
2. Features
    特点·······························3
3. Application range
    应用范围·····························4
4. Radiation Pattern
    辐射模式·····························4
5. Specifications
    规范······························5-7
6. Product bins
    产品分级·····························7
7.Typical Optical/Electrical Characteristics Curves
   典型光学/电性特征曲线······················8-9
8. Package Dimensions
    封装尺寸···························· 10
9. Welded plate and steel mesh Dimensions
    焊盘及钢网尺寸························· 10
10.Label
   标签······························ 11
11.Tape Specifications
    包装规格···························· 12
12.Reflow soldering instructions
    回流焊说明··························· 13
13.Use the matters needing attention
     使用注意事项·························14-15
14.Resume
     履历表····························· 16
SPEC NO:  B-23-C-0037                     REV NO:  A/0                           DATE: Mar/2023                        PAGE:  3 OF 16
Under Development
Mass production ●
 Product naming rules 产品命名规则
 HL-C  3535   K9  W  1  K   A   (Ra2) -FC
  1   2     3        4    5   6  7   8      9      10
1：鸿利光电代码
2：产品系列代码
3：尺寸代码
4：芯片代码
5：表示发光颜色为白光
6：表示使用350mA分光
7：模具代码
8：基板材质代码
9：表示Ra≥80
10:倒装芯片
Features 特点
● Long operating life   寿命长
● High flux  光通量高
● More energy efficient 节能
● Low voltage DC operated   低电压直流工作
● Cool beam, safe to the touch   冷光源，接触安全
● Instant light (less than 100ns )   瞬间点亮（小于100ns）
● No UV    无紫外线
● Flip Chip Technology  倒装芯片工艺
● RoHS compliant   符合RoHS标准
SPEC NO:  B-23-C-0037                     REV NO:  A/0                           DATE: Mar/2023                        PAGE:  4 OF 16
Under Development
Mass production ●
Radiation Pattern辐射模式
 Application range 应用范围
● Portable lightings /(flash lightings, bicycle)便携式照明
● Street light  路灯
● Working light   工作灯
● General lighting通用照明
● Industrial lighting 工业照明
SPEC NO:  B-23-C-0037                     REV NO:  A/0                           DATE: Mar/2023                        PAGE:  5 OF 16
Under Development
Mass production ●
Specifications规范
(1) Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta=25℃
   在25℃时绝对极限条件
Notes注:
1.* All high power emitter LED products mounted on aluminum metal-core printed circuit board, can be
lighted directly, but we do not recommend lighting the high power products for more than 5 seconds
without a appropriate heat dissipation equipment. When using at 1200mA, TS (cathode
point) temperature should be controlled below 85℃ .
   所有高功率的发光LED产品安装在铝金属为核心印刷电路板，可直接点亮，但我们不建议在没有一个
适当的散热设备时,照明高功率LED点亮超过5秒，当产品为1200mA使用，TS点（负极焊盘）温度控制
在85℃以下。
 2.wave peak and soak-stannum soldering etc.is not suitable for this products.
    波峰焊、浸锡焊接不适合这个产品。
 3.Reflow soldering should not be done more than two times.The reflow temperature we recommend is
260℃,When the temperature exceeds 260 ℃, the product failure of LED can be caused
  回流焊不能超过两次,回流焊最高温度建议260℃，当温度超过260℃极大可能引起LED产品失效。
Parameter参数 Symbol符号 Rating 值 Units单位
Input   power         输入功率 Pi 4.08 W
Forward  Current  正向电流 IF 1500 mA
Reverse Current   反向漏电流 IR 3@5V uA
Junction Temperature   结温 Tj 145 ℃
View Angle (FWHM)-White       发光角度 — 120~140 degrees
Operating Temperature Range   工作温度 Topr -35℃ To +100℃
Storage Temperature Range     储藏温度 Tstg -40℃ To +100℃
ESD Sensitivity（HBM）  抗静电能力 ESD Class  1
Reverse voltage  （反向电压） Vr
not designed for reverse bias